had no parliamentary representation until 1867.28 

25

Sec. 323 (1), Pakistan Penal Code (PPC), 1860. As per the notification on 1
st

July 2020, the Diyat 

amount of 30630 gram of silver is equal to Rs.27, 77,353 (two million seven hundred seventy seven 

thousand and three hundred fifty three), available at: 
http://www.finance.gov.pk/circulars/circular_01072020.pdf,(last accessed: 11 November, 2020). 

26 The State vs. Abdul Rehman Bhola and others (Special case No: 11 (vii)/2017), the Anti-

Terrorism Court No: VII, Central Prison, Karachi.

[...]

The Diyat compensation has been fixed 30630 grams of silver 

under PPC, 1860, Sec: 323 (1). Diyat amount is revised every year by the Federal government. 

As per notification issued on 1st July, 2020, Diyat amount for 30630 gram of silver is equal to 

Rs.27, 77,353 (two million seven hundred seventy seven thousand and three hundred fifty 

three), available at: http://www.finance.gov.pk/circulars/circular_01072020.pdf,(last accessed: 

11 November, 2020). 
72 Qatl shibh-e-’ama’d has been defined under sec. 315 that is punishable under sec. 316 of the 

PPC, 1860. 
73 The State vs. Abdul Rehman Bhola and others (Special case No: